
 

United Nations Development Programme 
 

 

 
 

 
 AMENDMENT NR.1 

 

  

Date: 02 July 2020 

 

 

Subject:  Amendment Nr.1 to Request for Quotation (RFQ) for “Procurement of PLC Controlled 

Automatic Bandsaw Machines and Industrial Washing Machine” within the scope of “Turkey 

Resilience Project in Response to the Syria Crisis-C1: Job Creation” issued on 29 June 2020. 

 

Ref:           UNDP-TUR-RFQ(MC1)-2020/28 

                                                         

   

  Dear Madam/Sir, 

   

In relation to subject RFQ issued on 29 June 2020 for “Procurement of PLC Controlled Automatic 

Bandsaw Machines and Industrial Washing Machine” within the scope of “Turkey Resilience Project in 

Response to the Syria Crisis-C1: Job Creation”, please find; 

 

Attachment-1: Revisions in Annex 1: Technical Specifications of the RFQ Document, 

 

You are kindly requested to prepare and submit your proposals in response to our subject RFQ with the 

consideration of this attachment, with all other clauses of the RFQ remaining valid. 

 

Please make sure that your quotations are delivered via e-mail to the e-mail address mentioned in the RFQ 

document latest by on 09 July 2020, 14:00 hrs. local time.    

  

 

                                                                                                                       Yours Sincerely, 

                                                                                                                

 

    Usame YALÇIN  

    Assistant Resident Representative  

       (Operations) 

        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 397F8788-556C-4EC3-BEAD-F204676FEFF0



 

ATTACHMENT-1: REVISIONS IN ANNEX 1: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF 

THE RFQ DOCUMENT 

 

Please be kindly informed that following revisions have been made in “Annex 1: Technical 

Specifications the subject RFQ issued on 29 June 2020 for “Procurement of PLC Controlled 

Automatic Bandsaw Machines and Industrial Washing Machine” within the scope of “Turkey 

Resilience Project in Response to the Syria Crisis-C1: Job Creation” 

 

Item Nr. Clause in the Original Tech-

nical Specifications 

Revised Clause 

2. PLC Controlled Auto-

matic Fixed Bandsaw 

Machine (Karmetal OSA 

300x380 PLC, Cuteral 

PAR 350 PLC, DISPA D-

0 350, Craft TF350P or 

equal)  
 

2. PLC Kontrollü 

Otomatik Sabit Şerit 

Testere Makinesi (Kar-

metal OSA 300x380 PLC, 

Cuteral PAR 350 PLC, 

DISPA D-0 350, Craft 

TF350P veya eşdeğeri) 

Qty  

Miktar 

 

Gaziantep SME Capabil-

ity and Digital Transfor-

mation Center/  

İzmir KOBİ Yetkinlik ve Di-

jital Dönüşüm Merkezi: 1 

Qty  

Miktar 

 

Gaziantep SME Capability 

and Digital Transformation 

Center/  

Gaziantep KOBİ Yetkinlik ve Di-

jital Dönüşüm Merkezi: 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 397F8788-556C-4EC3-BEAD-F204676FEFF0


		2020-07-03T10:03:22-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




